19-3738; Rev 2; 7/13
MAX7321
I2C Port Expander with 8 Open-Drain I/Os
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The MAX7321 2-wire serial-interfaced peripheral fea-
tures eight open-drain I/O ports with selectable internal

� Low 0.6µA (typ) Standby Current
� -40°C to +125°C Operating Temperature
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX7321AEE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP —
MAX7321ATE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP** ADC
Pin Configurations are continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Application Circuit and Functional Diagram appear
at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
PART INPUTS
INTERRUPT
MASK
OPEN-
DRAIN
OUTPUTS
PUSH-PULL
OUTPUTS
MAX7319 8 Yes — —
MAX7320 — — — 8
MAX7321 Up to 8 — Up to 8 —
MAX7322 4 Yes — 4
MAX7323 Up to 4 — Up to 4 4
MAX7328 Up to 8 — Up to 8 —
MAX7329 Up to 8 — Up to 8 —
**EP = Exposed pad.
+Denotes lead-free package.
Cell Phones
SAN/NAS